
ORDINANCE NO. ,-,

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE GENERAL
TAX LEVY AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE
YEAR 1979 FOR THE TOWN OF GIG HARBOR.

There is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the Town
of Gig Harbor the general tax levy for the year 1979, a specific levy of
$128,662.00, being $3,013-on each thousand dollars, the assessed valuation
of $42,702,138.

Adopting the budget for the year 1979 in summary as follows:

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
G. 0. BOND FUND (SEWER)
G. 0. BOND FUND (FIRE)
STREET FUND
ARTERIAL STREET FUND
WATER FUND
WATER DEBT SERVICE AND IMP.
SEWER OPERATION AND MAINT.
SEWER DEBT SERVICE
SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND
REVENUE SHARING
OTHER INVESTMENTS
IAC DOCK GRAM-

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE

402,000.00
35,220.00

6,150.00
498,500.00
66,100.00

384,460.00
21,800.00

138,750.00
470,000.00

6,600.00
30,000.00
28,000.00
51,600,00

$2,139,180.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:

CSNERAL GOVERNMENT
POLICE

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE

G. 0. BOND FUND (SEWER)
G. 0. BOND FUND (FIRE)

STREET FUND
ARTERIAL STREET FUND
WATER FUND
WATER DEBT SERVICE AND IMP.
SEWER OPERATION AND MAINT.
SEWER DEBT SERVICE
SEWER CONSTRUCTION
REVENUE SHARING
OTHER INVESTMENTS
IAC DOCK GRANT

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

272,950,00

402,000.00

' 35,220.00
6,150.00

),00
66j100.00
384,460.00
21,800.00
138,750,00
470,000.00
6,600.00
30,000.00
28,000,00
51,600,00

$2,139,180.00

PASSED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor in public hearing on
December 26, 1978.

Attest:

reasurer
Tcfanxof Gig Harbor

ith M, Bogue Mayor


