

ORDINANCE NO. 302.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE GENERAL
TAX LEVY AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE
YEAR 1979 FOR THE TOWN OF GIG HARBOR.

There is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the Town of Gig Harbor the general tax levy for the year 1979, a specific levy of \$128,662.00, being \$3.013 on each thousand dollars, the assessed valuation of \$42,702,138.

Adopting the budget for the year 1979 in summary as follows:

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND	402,000.00
G. O. BOND FUND (SEWER)	35,220.00
G. O. BOND FUND (FIRE)	6,150.00
STREET FUND	498,500.00
ARTERIAL STREET FUND	66,100.00
WATER FUND	384,460.00
WATER DEBT SERVICE AND IMP.	21,800.00
SEWER OPERATION AND MAINT.	138,750.00
SEWER DEBT SERVICE	470,000.00
SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND	6,600.00
REVENUE SHARING	30,000.00
OTHER INVESTMENTS	28,000.00
IAC DOCK GRANT	<u>51,600.00</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE	\$2,139,180.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT	272,950.00
POLICE	<u>129,050.00</u>
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE	402,000.00
G. O. BOND FUND (SEWER)	35,220.00
G. O. BOND FUND (FIRE)	6,150.00
STREET FUND	498,500.00
ARTERIAL STREET FUND	66,100.00
WATER FUND	384,460.00
WATER DEBT SERVICE AND IMP.	21,800.00
SEWER OPERATION AND MAINT.	138,750.00
SEWER DEBT SERVICE	470,000.00
SEWER CONSTRUCTION	6,600.00
REVENUE SHARING	30,000.00
OTHER INVESTMENTS	28,000.00
IAC DOCK GRANT	<u>51,600.00</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES	\$2,139,180.00

PASSED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor in public hearing on December 26, 1978.

Ruth M. Bogue _____
Ruth M. Bogue Mayor

Attest:

Donald J. Avery
Donald J. Avery Clerk-Treasurer
Town of Gig Harbor